



CITY OF LONGVIEW  
PURCHASING DIVISION

Addendum No 1

July 31, 2017

**City of Longview Bid # 1617-35 High Mast LED Luminaires**

The City of Longview received the following questions for the above referenced bid:

1. What is the height of the high mast poles?

**Answer:** The height of all the high mast poles are 150 ft. for Type A, B & S.

2. What are the desired footcandles in the coverage areas of each fixture type?

**Answer:** In the published bid document, page 10, Section 5.05 REQUIRED LUMINAIRES: states “Luminaires must meet the TxDOT specification on High Mast LED lighting.”

**The TxDot specifications can be found at the link listed below:**

<ftp://ftp.dot.state.tx.us/pub/txdot-info/cmd/cserve/standard/traffic/hmid-03.pdf>

**If you have any further questions, please contact the Purchasing Department.**

Jaye Latch  
Purchasing Manager  
PO Box 1952  
Longview, TX 75606  
903-237-1324  
[jlatch@longviewtexas.gov](mailto:jlatch@longviewtexas.gov)

Posted – July 31, 2017